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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Unison Partners, LLC 07/31/2015 LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: RepEquity, LLC

Street Address: 1211 Connecticut Avenue NW

Internal Address: Suite 250

City: Washington

State/Country: D.C.

Postal Code: 20036

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3714688 FUSEON
Registration Number: |3156164 UNISON GOOD CLEAN DESIGN.
<

CORRESPONDENCE DATA =
Fax Number: 2028576395 2
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent =]
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3
Phone: 2028576000 it
Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com %
Correspondent Name: Amy E. Salomon; Arent Fox LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030733.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy E. Salomon

SIGNATURE: /Amy E. Salomon/

DATE SIGNED: 11/23/2015

Total Attachments: 7
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Intellectual Property Assignment

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this “Assignment”) is made as of
July 31, 2015 by and between Unison Partners, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company
(“Assignor”), and RepEquity, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Assignee”), of even
date herewith, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the “Contribution Agreement”).
Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings given to
such terms in the Contribution Agreement.

A. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, domain names and other intellectual
property rights set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and the goodwill of the Business
symbolized thereby (collectively, the “Intellectual Property”), which constitute part of the
Transferred Assets under the Contribution Agreement; and

B. In connection with the transactions contemplated by the Contribution Agreement
and for the purchase price set forth therein, Assignor desires to assign and transfer all of its right,
title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property to Assignee, and Assignee desires to
accept such assignment and transfer, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the
Contribution Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor
hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assignor’s entire right, title and interest
in, to and under the Intellectual Property together with: (i) all rights corresponding thereto in the
United States of America and throughout the world; (ii) the right to sue for and recover damages
and profits from past, present and future infringements thereof; (iii) all of the goodwill of the
Business connected with the Intellectual Property; and (iv) the right to secure renewals, reissues
and extensions of the Intellectual Property or registrations thereof in the United States of
America and throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors,
assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees, at the request of Assignee or its successor in interest, to do all
Jlawful acts which may be reasonably required for obtaining or perfecting Assignee’s title in and
to the Intellectual Property.

Article IX of the Contribution Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference and made a
part hereof.

[Remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Intellectual Property

Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

Assignor: Assignee:

UNISON PARTNERS, LLC REPEQUITY, LLC

By:

ot

3%’),‘, e = _
—~— ; aymond E. Do y, 1
Natne: & %’W RNV RV EaN ideritand CEO

Title:  CONPovi At T

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT]
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SCHEDULE 1
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademarks

FUSEON

Word Mark: FUSEON

Status/Status Date: REGISTERED with USPTO 11/24/2009
Estimated Renewal Deadline: November 24, 2015

Serial Number: 77713115

Filing Date: ~ 4/14/2009

Registration Number: 3714688

Registration Date: 11/24/2009

UNISON: GOOD CLEAN DESIGN.

Word Mark:  UNISON GOOD CLEAN DESIGN.
Status/Status Date: ~ SECTION 8-ACCEPTED 12/20/2011
Serial Number: 78455369

Filing Date: ~ 7/23/2004

Registration Number: 3156164

Registration Date: 10/17/2006

Domain Names

DomainName TLD ExpirationDate Status Privacy Locked
CALIBURGER.US .us 1/31/2015 Active Public Locked
DIRTYKEYS.COM .com 2/27/2015 Active Public Locked
FLUORHABBOUSH.COM .com 9/3/2014 Active Public Locked
FUSEON.US .us 12/14/2015 Active Public Locked
FUSEONCMS.COM .com 12/15/2015 Active Private  Locked
RVER.SE .se 9/10/2015 Active Public Locked
RVERSE.ME .me 9/10/2014 Active Public Locked
TVMINR.COM .com 4/30/2015 Active Public Locked
UNISON.GS .85 6/11/2015 Active Public Locked
UNISON.ME .me 6/11/2015 Active Public Locked
UNISON.NET .net 5/27/2016 Active Public Locked
Domain Name Description ISJ)Z?‘_:Zf;r Status EXIB:;?O"
fuseonhospitality.com | fuseonhospitality.com locked ACTIVE 9/30/2014
Basic Web Site Forwarding ACTIVE 9/30/2014
fuseonhospitality.net | fuseonhospitality.net unlocked
Do It Myself Website - Starter Activate 9/30/2012
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. .. Is Transfer Expiration
Domain Name Description Locked? Status Il))a te
Now!
fuseonretail.com fuseonretail.com locked ACTIVE 9/30/2014
Basic Web Site Forwarding ACTIVE 9/30/2014
fuseonretail.net fuseonretail.net unlocked
Activate
Do It Myself Website - Starter Now! 9/30/2012
interprizelle.com interprizellc.com locked ACTIVE 2/23/2015
medalmad.com medalmad.com locked ACTIVE 1/29/2015
Activate
Basic Web Site Forwarding Now! 1/29/2015
Private Domain ACTIVE 1/29/2015
qatarfoundation.us gatarfoundation.us unlocked
Do It Myself Website - Starter HELD 4/28/2012
residentialarts.net residentialarts.net focked ACTIVE 7/24/2015
umblu.com umblu.com unlocked
info@umblu.com 10MB Basic
Email ACTIVE 5/29/2008
First Step Site ACTIVE 5/29/2008
unison.la unison.la locked ACTIVE 9/30/2014
Premium Web Site Forwarding ACTIVE 9/30/2014
Private Domain ACTIVE 9/30/2014
unison.tv unison.tv locked ACTIVE 6/11/2015
Premium Web Site Forwarding ACTIVE 6/11/2015
unison.uk.com unison.uk.com unlocked
Activate
Do It Myself Website - Starter Now! 6/11/2012
unison.us.com unison.us.com unlocked
Activate
Do It Myself Website - Starter Now! 6/11/2012
unisonagency.co unisonagency.co locked ACTIVE 9/14/2014
Basic Web Site Forwarding ACTIVE 9/14/2014
unisonagency.com unisonagency.com locked ACTIVE 5/15/2015
Private Domain ACTIVE 4/11/2015
unisonhospitality.com | unisonhospitality.com unlocked
Activate
Do It Myself Website - Starter Now! 9/30/2012
unisonretail.com unisonretail.com unlocked
Activate
Do It Myself Website - Starter Now! 9/30/2012
unisonus.us unisonus.us unlocked
Activate
Do It Myself Website - Starter Now! 6/10/2012
Name RecordCount Status ID
abrahamgroupllc.com 8 OK 1021252
amg.com.af 6 OK 1031260
atbbf.com 6 OK 1038971
ateats.com 6 OK 1039006
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Name

avalonksa.com
avalonpharmaceutical.com
avalonpharmaco.com
avalonpharma-sa.com
avalon-sa.com
bahraingateway.org
bbandff.com
bbfburgers.com
bgadc.com
branddecisionpoints.com
brandunison.net
brbburgers.com
brighternow.org
burgermatic.com
burgeteria.com
caliburgerintl.com
carbon-x.biz
carbon-x.net
carbon-x.org
centilion.com
communicationsenvironments.com
dayflowr.com
dcwebsitedesigners.com
dcwebsitedesigners.org
decisionpoints.biz
dotintersection.com
dotwhack.net
dragonflysushibar.com
eatbbf.com

eatbfb.com
eatcava.com
eaterra.com
eatfarmfields.com
eatgreenery.com
eattbc.com
eatvaria.com
ezamzam.net
frontierbranding.com
fuseonbanking.com
goodgreendesign.com
habboush.com
habboushcompany.com

RecordCount Status
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ID

1041230
1041235
1041236
1041234
1041211
1042991
1045497
1045545
1049761
1056139
1056299
1056556
1057546
1059755
1059769
1062199
1064497
1064498
1064499
1069067
1080160
1091601
1092057
1092058
1355838
1100883
1100914
1101541
1105535
1105537
1105539
1105553
1105554
1105806
1105848
1105852
1116216
1127021
1128057
1135850
1140804
1140805
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Name
habboushcorporation.com
habboushenergyllc.com
habboushgroup.net

habboushgroupenergy.com

habboushholding.com
habboushholdings.com
idonorapp.com
iffoundation.org
interprizellc.com
izakat.net
juliustalvik.com
leedconsultancy.com
midasbusinessgroup.com
mustadnoodid.com
mytreeexperts.com
petrohg.biz
petrohg.com
petrohg.net
petrohg.org
producery.net
gatarfoundation.us

qatarfoundationinternational.org

qatarfoundationintl.org
qfi.org
gfinternational.com
gfinternational.net
gfinternational.org
gfus.org
residentialarts.net
rudid.com
shwehdiarchitecture.com
sizerapp.com
spotabutterfly.com
spotabutterfly.net
spotabutterfly.org
spotabutterfly.si.edu
theburgerconcept.com
theendeavorgroup.com
themanyhats.org
trustband.net
unagency.biz
un-agency.net

RecordCount Status
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1D

1140806
1140807
1140809
1140810
1140811
1140812
1154060
1154273
1159081
1162020
1170431
1183129
1204615
1213481
1216750
1241012
1241013
1241014
1241015
1249193
1252018
1252019
1252020
1252083
1252084
1252085
1252086
1252090
1259341
1265888
1278056
1279855
1286209
1286210
1286211
1286212
1301526
1302461
1304032
1314533
1317254
1317243
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Name RecordCount Status ID
OK 1317483
OK 1317633

uni-banner.com
unigagency.net

uniqux.com OK 1317713
unison.biz OK 1317719
un-is-on.com OK 1317247
un-is-on.net OK 1317248

OK 1317249
10 OK 1357448
OK 1317721
OK 1317722
OK 1317723
OK 1317724
OK 1317725
OK 1317726
OK 1317727
OK 1317728
OK 1317729
OK 1317730
OK 1317731
OK 1317732
OK 1317733
OK 1317734
OK 1317736
OK 1317737
OK 1319735
OK 1319736
OK 1326594
OK 1326597
OK 1340493

un-is-on.org
unisonagency.com
unisonapps.com
unisondc.com
unisonenterprise.com
unisonevents.org
unisongov.com
unisongov.net
unisongov.org
unisongs.com
unisonindustrial.com
unisoninteractive.com
unisonmobile.net
unisonnyc.com
unisonpartnerslic.com
unisonpr.com
unisontable.com
unisonus.org
usuae.org
usuaebusiness.org
washingtondcagency.com
washingtondcbranding.com
zhivagoduncan.com
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